CHECK SHEET
Short Change

{To be completed and attached to each application)

File No. 26577 Field Office No. 4 GMD No. 3
1. Piugging agreement chtained for GMD?  Yes [ No ] Non Applicable
2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes K No [] Address Change? NO

If applicable, list Place of Use Overlap File Nos.

. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes No [] Address Change? NO
Name of Former WUC Name of New WUC
. a8, Point of diversion computer ID No(s). 4 for point(s) being changed.
b, Show feet distances from the SE corner of the section for the new point(s) of diversion:
Action | PDIVID | Geo Ctr? | Sec Twp Rng ‘N W County Qualifiers
ENT 26200 12 33 33w 4273 418 Seward SENENE
DEL 35213
NO CHG| 25615

. Base Acres Year Minimum Reasonable Quantity

c. If multiple points of diversion exist and rates and guantities are individually assigned, show:

Old PRIV ID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantily Additional Quantity
26200 819 gpm 819 gpm 2860 af 233 af
25615 765 gpm 765 gpm 260 af 233 af
gpmicfs gpm/cfs affmgy afimgy
d. Name of Drainage Basin cimarron Is this correctly shown in WRIS? X Yes [1]No
e. Formation Name & No. 211 oglala Special Use Area na
. Distances from the original p/d: 927 'S 1648 "W

. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

7/26/17 Change Application Received (date accepted for priority)
/ 7 Change Approved
Notice and Proof by 12/31/17
/ / Completion Requirement Removed {Change No. C )

. METER ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

/ /17 DWR Meter Required by 12/31/17

Date Created 8/16/17 by tpm
Date Entered by

DWR 1-121-1 (Rev. 08/11/2008)
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N S aS Phone: (620) 276-2901

Garden Clty Fleld Office :
B Y Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-0315

2508 Johns Strest i i
Garden Clty, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resouices wwaw.agriculture ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey. Sevrelary Sam Brownbaek, Governor

David W, Barfield. Chief Engincer
Michael A. Meyer. Water Comimissimer

August 16, 2017

CLINT L. THOMASON
PO BOX 1068
ELKHART KS 67950-1068

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 1389, 26577

Dear Ms. Thomason:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced files. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

ey

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A
On this / 8 day of August 2017, T hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 1389, 26577 dated August
16, 2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CLINT L THOMASON
PO BOX 1068
ELKHART KS 67950-1068

Copy provided to GMD#3

T L

Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application to:

Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources

Field Office for your area,

Call for address:
Topeka -- (785) 862-6300
Stafford -- (620) 234-5311
Stackfon -- (785) 425-6787
Garden City -- {620) 276-2901
www.ksda.qov/dwe

DWR FIELD OFFICE
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF

- USE AND/OR THE
POINT OF DIVERSION

STATE OF KANSAS

Flilng Fea Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(h), as amended.
Fee Schedule Is on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Gomplete all other applicable portions.  If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a tepographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s} of dwerswn and/or place of use,
RECEIVED
28 om
File No. 26577 O 2017
1, Application Is hereby made for approval of the Chief Englneer to change the (check one or both): Garden ity Field Office
{1 Placs of Use Point of Diversion Bivision o \Wsier Resources
under the water right which Is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Groundwater [} Surface water

LINT L THOMASON

2. Name and addrass of Applicant: C

PO BOX 1068 ELKHART, KS, 670950

Phons Number: {620)360 2182

Emalt address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: CLINT £ THOMASON
PO BOX 1068 ELKHART, KS. 67850

Phone Number: (6201360 2182

Email address:

3, The presently authorized place of tse is:
Owner of Land - NAME: NO CHANGE

/

ADDRESS:
(If there s more than one landowner, atiach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEX NWYi~, SW¥% SEY TOTAL
\" 4 1 y 1 1 1 1 W\ ¢ § 4 1 1 1 1 .\ ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range TNEX | NWY | SWY | SEX || NEY L NwY | WY | SERENEY | NWH | SWY | SEX [ NEX | Nwd | sWi | sEW I~
Tt
\\ | ™~ \\
\x ‘\_‘\
=] ~
[ \-
4, [If this application is for a change In place of use, it lsypo’sed that the place of use be changV
Owner of Land -~ NAME:; NGO CHANGE
ADDRESS;
(If there Is more than one landowner, attach su;pénentat sheets 35 necessary.)
NEV: MW % sw{ SE‘A/ TOTAL
Seo. Twp. Range | NEW | Ny | swii | SEv || NEw | | swr | sew | e i | swie | seve || new [nweed swu | sew || ACRES
// / //
| ~ -~
e pd P
/ -~ -
For Office Use Only; Code Fee$ 200 TR# Recelpt Date 7/24/r1  check#_ BSS O
DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010} Page 1 File No.



10.

1.

12,

One In the — Quarter of the—._ Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Township H——Saum’_m (W),
dn County, Kansas, .. _ fest North feet West of Southeast-corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Praposed well depth (feet) -

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Ona in the SE Quarter of the " NE Qurarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 12 ;Township__ -~~~ 83 - - South, Range 33 W),
in SEWARD _ County, Kansas, __1350 feet North 80 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ 765 GPM Authorized Quantity 260 AF Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

53 This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested

This point Is: [ Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water righ%li use this polnt

One In the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter of the NW Quarter

of Section 7 , Township _* 33 South, Range 32 (W),
1 in SEWARD County, Kansas, ___5200 feet North ___ 4050 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized Rate _ 870 GPM Authorized Quantity 248 Cepth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No.4 . GPS feet North feet West)

Presently authorized point of diversion:

(J This point will not be changed (X This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the SE Quarter of the NE Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 12 . Township 33 South, Range 33 (W),
in SEWARD _ County, Kansas, 4273 fest North 418 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate be! lq Proposed Quantity 260 Proposed well depth (feet)
This point is; [} Additional Well [0 Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed polnt of diversion will ba relocated within 100
) : Iﬁetdc‘)f the e.:islting poirlut t(])f d;vetrr;slon,ll?dicatel its location on
2 Y12 e E = Nt e diagram below in relation fo the existing point of diversion,
17 LENLARDCE 7ys Qeatdy (PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram below
o~ . Tiya WS, represents presently authorlzed point of diversion.)
North
If a well, Is the test hole log attached? []Yes [ No 100 60 g A0 100
_IIIIIIiIl_}_FII!'IHL
When do you propose fo complele the new point of T _ ]
diversion? a0 = 4 — n — &
Com {J LT - - -
If the peint of diversion is a well: ‘ Weel 0l—1 1 I|EI X1 HIF (10 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? N - 1.
AN [ — .
0 + — 4+ &0
(b) When will this be dona? n - .
sARRARRRAGARNARARNEN.
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 1600 &0 SG h 50 100
al‘tached? D Yes No . sca{a. .1‘1 o 100(
crete " 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by Cre 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, aftach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells {including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed peint of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
fandowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 File No.



JULTEIDTCUL T TUER 1U«34 R pouthern Uirice Liperat rnoa nU. 0cuoz04032 . Ul

14, If the proposed groundwater peint of diversion is 300 or fewsr feet from existing paint of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authotized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes O Ne {if no, Bl owners must sign this application.) ‘

(b} Will the ownership Interesl of any owner of the currently autharlzed place(s) of use identified In this application be adversely
affected if this application Is approved as requested?

3 Yes 1 No {If yos, all ownars must sign this application.)
{e) Ifthis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, publie heatlh or safety?
[ Yes [0 No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

It the application proposes a surface water change In pelnt of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greatar than 300 fest,
or & change in place of use, the applicalion must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or thelr duly authorized
agent (altach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verlfy, being first duly sworn upen my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that { am of lawfu]
age and the owner, the spouse.of the owner, or a duly authorlzed agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at Alkbhont- , Kansas, this 25% day of gu.ﬁ(zji 20 /7

Clenbor-F o Ihornason
X %,; q!?dmrdm f#’wma/am, . X C?%Qnd’/m_{ Fupmacon
Owner) W P dac Spousa)
{Pleass Print) (Please Print}
{Cwner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) | (Spouse)
{Pleasa Print) {Please Print)
State of Kansas ! |
County of i‘Y\OrTDf\ - :
| herepy cerify that the foregoing application? KSR dAsing, B g ysworn to before me this ZB#bday of
Y f’,\ N ff i el - am—

e @lm\C/\)
My Commission Expires Q"Q" ’Z_D\C\ . Noﬁpjﬁc

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To bs complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with

accurate information: maps, If necessary, must be included; signaturas of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed 1o the application and notarlzed; and
the appropriate fee must be pald.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application lo change the place of use or the paint of diversion under this saction shall be aecompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payablo to: Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feel or 188 . ... ... isinrvernrnrnns. .. corvero el $100
(2) Application to change a point of diverslon mare than 300 feed .. oo veneyernnn .. ..., e e §200:
(3) Application to change the Place 0T USE ... ..o v et e iy e e e Ceveae. ., $200

DWR §-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 Fila Na,



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order {s issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
&rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

AR, 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does nof change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No, 26577 .

1.

2,

10,
11.

A change application was received on July 26, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [] Applicable  [] Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impalr existing rights and shall he limited to the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion. [ Applicable [ 1 Not Applicable
The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously

authorized poini(s) of diversion. ] Applicable £ Not Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be instailed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 5-6-13.  [X] Applicable (] Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place{s) of use shall properly install an acceptahle water flow meter on or hefore
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5g, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable 1 Not Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time, By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

Applicable ] Not Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. B Applicable ] Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. XI Applicable [ Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes B No

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
waler appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulfations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these cg)rovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to .5.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

hefore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas

Department of Agriculiure. Any reguest for a hearing must be

filed with the Chief Englneer, Division of Water Resources, 1-//&“/
Kansas Department of Agricuiture, 1320 Research Park By: /

Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date Z” Duly Authorized Desi fthe Chief Engl

shown on the Certificate of Service aftached hereto. If a hearing vy Authonizee Lesignee of the Hhiel Engineer

is not re_quested in accor_dance with K,A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary (Print Name): Thomas P Makens

Order wilt become effective on the 15" day after the date shown Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

on the Certificate of Service.

Date of Issuance: {-)UjUS"(-“ léf, 20(7

State of Kansas }

. } S8
County of Q&unm,é )

Acknowledged before me on Om; rai l, , ADLT
—T 0 |
by Showme s P Yo Keta—

Signature: Q()uh e SOnen

For Use by Register of Deeds

JULIE JONES

My Appointment Expires
December 15, 2018

My commission expires:

{Notary Seal)

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014)} Page 4 File No.



Point of Diversion change
File Number 26577
T33 R33W Seward Co.
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DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, CLINTON THOMASON, of Morton County, Kansas, appoint my wife,
KENDRA THOMASON, as my Atforney in Fact (hereinafter referred to as “Agent™). If my
Agent’ resigns, dies or becomes incompetent, then I appoint my children, JUSTIN D.
THOMASON, WAYNE A, THOMASON, REID D. THOMASON, and my daughter,
KENZIE R. THOMASON, if she has reached age eighteen (18), acting jointly and to gether, or
whoever of them remains able and willing to serve, as successor Co-Agents, with all the same
powers as given to the original Agent, in accordance with the same conditions and provisions
included in this instrument. All references in this instrument to my Agent shall be o such person
and successors thereto,

THIS IS A DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY, CREATED PURSUANT TO THE
KANSAS POWER OF ATTORNEY ACT, SECTIONS 58-650, ET. SEQ., KANSAS
STATUTES ANNOTATED, AND THE AUTHORITY OF MY ATTORNEY IN FACT SHALL
NOT TERMINATE .IF I BECOME DISABLED OR IN THE EVENT OF LATER
UNCERTAINTY AS TO WHETHER I AM DEAD OR ALIVE. I revoke all prior Genersl
Powers of Attomey (durable or otherwise) that I may have previously executed, but no such
revocation shall affect any existing health care power of attorney unless specifically indicated in
such revocation. I retain the right to amend or revoke this Durable Power of Attorney and to
substitute other attorneys in place of the Attorney appointed in this instrument. Amendments o
this Durable Power of Attorney shall be made in writing by me personally (oot by my Agent),
and shall be attached to the original of this Durable Power of Attorney.

Al General Powers. I give and grant to my Agent general powers to act on my
behalf with respect to all, lawful subjects and purposes (except as may be specifically pravided
otherwise in this instrument), such powers to be used for riy benefit and on my behalf and to be
exercised by my Agent only in a fiduciary capacity, including but not limited to the following:

(1) To exercise with respect to my assets all powers granted o Trustees with
respect 1o trust assets by the Kansas Uniform Trust Code, Sections 58a-101, et seq., Kansas
Statutes Annotated, as amended and/or modified, in addition to the other powers granted below.

(2) To enter into any contract, purchase, sale, lease, loan guaranty or other
arrangement on my behalf which shall be binding on me or my estate as fully as though entered
into by me when mentally and physically fully competent.

(3) To buy, sell, convey and transfer any stocks, bonds or othet securities; and
to receive, lease, accept or otherwise acquire, to sell, convey, mortgage, pledge, quit claim or
otherwise encumber or dispose of, or to contract or otherwise arrange for the acquisition,
disposition or encumbrance of any property wherever situated, whether real, personal or mixed,
or any custody, possession, interest or right in or pertaining to such property, upon such terms
and conditions as my Agent shall deem proper.

(4) To sell and convey any real estate now owned or hereafter acquired by me
for such price and on such terms and conditions as my Agent in my Agent’s sole discretion shall
deem advisable, including the power to sell for other than all cash and the power to take and
accept a promissory note secured by a deed of trust for part of the purchase money, and to

KCP-A41928835-1

R e 4 e T —— - iy



Phone: (620) 276-2901

Garden City Field Office - : Amriculiur
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620} 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resonrees www.agricullure ks.gov

lackie MueClaskey, Secretury Sam Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield. Chiet Engineer
Michael AL Meyer, Witer Commissivner

August 11, 2017

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3

409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 1389, 26577

Dear Mr. Norquest;

Clint Thomason has applied to relocate the wells authorized by the above water right
number. There are no neighboring wells within % mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
homas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc



‘ Southwest KKansas
“"*353 g&'}?ﬁ;@gm G Groundwater Management District No. 3
’ KANSAS "le) ! 2009 E. Spruce Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

GMD3 i) (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-143 1 fax
At www.gmd3.org
August 14, 2017
Thomas P. Makens QECEIVED

Division of Water Resources ‘
2508 N Johns Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846 AUG 16 2017

Garden Cilty Figtd Office

RE:  Applications for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File Nos. 1389 & 26577

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the applications for the above referenced water rights.
The proposals are not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to
neighboring wells is met in accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3, [t is therefore recommended that the
applications be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
y

’

,7</y/.///,\4 D

T T B A

Jason L. Norquest
y " Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Since1976
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CLINT I THOMASON

PG BOX 1068
BEKHART K8 67950

20177081 MF IRR AY G

CLINT L THOMASON

PO BOX 1068
ELKHART KS §7950
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Report Datalbonday, August 14 2017
k4
> PO BOX 1068
>  EBELEFART X8 67950

A 29529 00 IRR NKX G
> JUNEZ HARVEY ESTATE

> 12015 ROAD M
> LIBERAL K5 67901

A_ 29711 Q0 IRR BK G

> LINDSAY WRIGHT LIVING TRUST
»  LINDSAY WRICGHT TRUSTEE

> PO BOX 358

> SUBLETTE XS 67877

A 43123 00 IRR HK G
> CECIL MILHOW

>
> PO BOX 279
> LIBZRAL KS 67903 AUG 1 b 2017
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> PO 304 1063
= ELXHART KS 67930
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>  CLINT L THOMASOCL
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> PO BOKL 1068

> ELXHART H§ 67950
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AMOUNT STATISTICS RZFORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 26577 00 IRR
Water Right and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:

5200 Feet Horth and 1050 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 7T 135 R 329
GROUNDWATER OMLY

file lumber Use ST SR Dist (fr) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan add_Quan Unit
A 13189 0D IRR H{ G+ <f91651 -- SE NE NE ----- ----- 12033 31w 260,00 260.00 AF
A__ 26577 02 IRR NX G* o 0 -- ME NWOHW 5200 4050 7 33 32w 4 (3348.00 233,00 AF
Same 3932 -+ 3B NE S5E 1350 5G 12 33 339 2 23260.00 233,00 AF
A 25711 0G IRR NK G 2682 -- MW HE SW 2543 3508 7 31 32 5 // 199,00 192.00 AF
A 41360 00 IRR HNX G 5094 -- -- -- -- 4870 4480 6 33 32M 2 ; 430.00 230.00 AF
T_ 20177080 MF TIRR AY G 1932 -- 2 NE S8E 13150 60 12 33 330 2 ;/ ©1300,00 .00 AF
T__20L77081 MF IRR AY G 3932 -- SZ HE SE 1350 60 12 33 33 2 é ) 1240.00 .00 AF

Total Met Quantitias Authorized: Divect Storage e j!



Garden City Field Office Phone: {620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Dopartment of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Clty, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resonrces www.agriculture ks.gov
Jackie McClaskey, Seeretary San Brownback, Governor

David W, Barficld, Chief Engineer
Michael A, Meyer, Water Conunissioner

July 26, 2017

LINDSAY WRIGHT
PO BOX 356
SUBLETTE KS 67877

RE: Water Right 1389, 26577 (flipping the water rights)

Dear Mr. Wright;

This is to advise you that Clint Thomason has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance, Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

%//C/”‘”’“"

Thomas P, Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3






